Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

July 8, 2016

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Symsonia Water District Case No. 2012-00517

The final drawings for the water construction project approved in Case No. 2012-00517 APPLICATION OF SYMSONIA WATER DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF WATER FACILITIES, FINANCING AND INCREASED RATES FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE were sent by the utility and received by the Public Service Commission on July 7, 2016 by e-mail. The 998 Megabyte file was transferred to a CD and with this memo shall be entered into the case file.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner Filings Director



Keith Cooper Chairman Symsonia Water District 11105 State Rt. 131 P. O. Box 99 Symsonia, KY 42082-9801

*Symsonia Water District 11105 State Rt. 131 P. O. Box 99 Symsonia, KY 42082-9801

*Symsonia Water District 11105 State Rt. 131 P. O. Box 99 Symsonia, KY 42082-9801